

CNR No. PBSGD1-000322-2020

State vs Suresh Kumar CHI 12-2020

Present: Learned APP for the State.
 Accused Suresh Kumar declared Proclaimed Offender.

List of properties of accused not filed. No PW is present.

Report on summons seen. Now, case is adjourned to 01.02.2023 for filing list of properties of accused to proceed under Section 83 Cr.P.C. and for prosecution evidence under Section 299 Cr.P.C. PWs be again summoned for the date fixed.

Date: 16.11.2022

(Gurinder Pal Singh), PCS
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,
Moonak.UID-PB0483.

Manoj Kumar
Stenographer-III