

Present: APP for the State
Sh. J.S. Dhillon Advocate on behalf of accused Rippu

Exemption application of accused Rippu Singh is filed.

Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

Notice issued to accused Angrej Kumar has not been received back. Let afresh notice be issued to accused Angrej Kumar for 02.02.2023.

Date of Order: 09.12.2022

Geeta Rani

(Anoop Singh),
SDJM/Sardulgarh
(PB0364).