

CNR No: PBKPA10001372022

CIS No: CHI-12-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB VS Pawan Kumar etc.

Present: Sh. Arvinder Singh, Ld. APP for the State.

File put up today before me being Duty Magistrate as the
ld. Presiding Officer is on casual leave on 21.09.2023.

Proclamation under Section 82 Cr.P.C. issued against the
accused **Pawan Kumar** received back duly effected on 14.08.2023.
Today, statement of serving official has been recorded with regard to
proclamation effected against accused. Since period of 30 days has not
elapsed, as such appearance of accused be awaited till 04.10.2023.

Date of Order: 21.09.2023

Dolly Pal

(Vijay Singh Dadwal)

JMIC, Phagwara(Duty)

UID No. PB0478