

STATE OF PUNJAB VS SAMPIL etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Sampil PO.

PW1 is present and examined u/s 299 Cr.P.C. Ld. APP for the State closed the prosecution evidence under Section 299 Cr.P.C. List of properties not furnished by the State even after availing sufficient effective opportunities. Meaning thereby, the prosecution is not interested in filing list of properties. As the accused in the present case has already been declared proclaimed person. Therefore, the present case is disposed off accordingly. File be consigned to the record room and same be taken up as and when accused will be arrested, appears or surrenders before the court or list of property, if any is filed.

Pronounced in Open Court
Date of Order: 17.11.2023
nandini

(Babaljit Kaur), PCS
Judicial Magistrate First Class-17
UID NO . PB00619