

CHI-117-2023

Present: Learned APP for the State.
 Accused Dilbag Singh on bail with counsel.
 Accused Sameer absent.

 Accused Dilbag Singh appeared and is directed to be punctual in future.

 PWs Satnam Singh and ASI Kaur Singh are present but accused Sameer again absent. Even, on the previous date of hearing, he was absent from the Court. Today again, he has not turned up, due to which, trial of present case has been hampered. Since, accused has misused the concession of bail, so his bail order has been cancelled. His bail bonds as well as surety bonds are also canceled and forfeited to the State. Let, to secure his presence, nonailable warrants of arrest be issued for 20.01.2025.

 Notice to his surety be also issued for the date fixed. PWs present today, are stands discharged for the time being.

Date of order:21.11.2024
Ranbeer

(Simran Singh)
JMIC, Bathinda
UID No.PB0372