

CHI-117-2023

State Vs. Dilbag Singh & Anr.

Present: Learned APP for the State.

Accused Sameer @ Sama PO.

Accused Dilbag Singh absent.

Case called several times since morning. Sufficiently awaited. Accused Dilbag Singh has failed to appear in the Court despite expiry of 30 days from the date of proclamation. As such, he is hereby declared Proclaimed Person. Intimation be also sent to the SSP, Bathinda as well as concerned SHO.

Accused Sameer @ Sama has already been declared proclaimed person/offender. IO/SHO concerned is directed to trace out the property of both the accused and submit the details of the same in the Court, so that proceedings u/Sections 82 and 83 Cr.PC can be initiated.

The present file be consigned to the record room and same be revived/called/restored as and when, accused appear/surrender or produced after arrest, before the Court.

Date of order :25.08.2025

Ranbeer

(Inderjeet Singh)
JMIC, Bathinda
UID No.PB0376